



WEB COPY



O.S.A(CAD)No.59 of 2024

O.S.A(CAD)No.59 of 2024

and

C.M.P.No.12779 of 2024

in

O.S.A(CAD)No.59 of 2024

M.SUNDAR, J.,

and

K.GOVINDARAJAN THILAKAVADI, J.,

[Order of the Court was made by M.SUNDAR. J.,]

Matter mentioned at half past ten.

2. Mr.N.Anwar Sadath learned counsel representing Mr.S.Haja Mohideen Gisthi, counsel on record for appellant requests for an adjournment citing counsel difficulty.

3. In and vide earlier proceedings dated 27.06.2024, this Bench had appointed Mr.Sharath Chandran, learned Advocate as Amicus Curiae.

4. Ideally, name of Mr.Sharath Chandran should have been shown in the cause list but the same has not been done. Registry is directed to show the name of Mr.Sharath Chandran, learned Advocate in the cause list from next listing.



WEB COPY



O.S.A(CAD)No.59 of 2024

M.SUNDAR, J.,

and

K.GOVINDARAJAN THILAKAVADI, J.,

mk

5. Request for adjournment acceded to.

6. List four weeks hence under the same cause list caption i.e.,
FOR MAINTAINABILITY in the Admission Board i.e., Motion List.

List on 07.08.2024.

[M.S., J]

[K.G.T., J]

10.07.2024

mk

O.S.A(CAD)No.59 of 2024

and

C.M.P.No.12779 of 2024

in

O.S.A(CAD)No.59 of 2024